Accredited Sites for Advanced Training

Paediatric Respiratory & Sleep Medicine
January 2026

Core Training in Respiratory & Sleep Medicine can only be undertaken in an accredited training setting.

ACCRED MAXTRAINEES MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS

IORIFAL SIS EXPIRY AT SITE CORE TRAINING (MONTHS) INEEEIE URAININE
John Hunter Children’s Hospital NSW Accrgdned February 1 24 Core Respiratory Medicine
Provisionally 2027
Accredited with August . -
Conditions 2026 2 12 Core Respiratory Medicine
Sydney Children’s Hospital NSW
Accredited February 2 24 Core Sleep Medicine
2029
Accredited with August -
Conditions 2026 2 24 Core Sleep Medicine
The Children’s Hospital at Westmead | NSW
Accredited 2027 25 24 Core Respiratory Medicine
3 24 Core Respiratory Medicine
Queensland Children’s Hospital QLD Accredited Fez%rggry
2 24 Core Sleep Medicine
1 24 Core Respiratory Medicine
Women and Children's Hospital SA Accredited Feztz)rggry
1 12 Core Sleep Medicine




HOSPITAL

STATUS

ACCRED
EXPIRY

MAXTRAINEES
AT SITE

MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS
CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)

TYPE OF TRAINING

Royal Children's Hospital

Monash Children’s Hospital

Perth Children’s Hospital

VIC Accredited
Accredited
VIC
Accredited
Accredited
WA

Accredited with
Conditions

February
2030

2028

February
2029

February
2030

15

24

12

12

24

24

24

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine

Core Respiratory Medicine

Core Sleep Medicine




