

Accredited Sites for Advanced Training

Paediatric Respiratory & Sleep Medicine

January 2026

Core Training in **Respiratory & Sleep Medicine** can only be undertaken in an accredited training setting.

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	ACCRED EXPIRY	MAX TRAINEES AT SITE	MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)	TYPE OF TRAINING
John Hunter Children's Hospital	NSW	Accredited Provisionally	February 2027	1	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Sydney Children's Hospital	NSW	Accredited with Conditions	August 2026	2	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
		Accredited	February 2029	2	24	Core Sleep Medicine
The Children's Hospital at Westmead	NSW	Accredited with Conditions	August 2026	2	24	Core Sleep Medicine
		Accredited	2027	2.5	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
Queensland Children's Hospital	QLD	Accredited	February 2030	3	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
				2	24	Core Sleep Medicine
Women and Children's Hospital	SA	Accredited	February 2030	1	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
				1	12	Core Sleep Medicine

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	ACCRED EXPIRY	MAX TRAINEES AT SITE	MAX. TIME ACCREDITED AS CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)	TYPE OF TRAINING
Royal Children's Hospital	VIC	Accredited	February 2030	4	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
				1	12	Core Sleep Medicine
Monash Children's Hospital	VIC	Accredited	2028	1	12	Core Respiratory Medicine
		Accredited	February 2029	1	24	Core Sleep Medicine
Perth Children's Hospital	WA	Accredited	February 2030	3	24	Core Respiratory Medicine
		Accredited with Conditions		1.5	24	Core Sleep Medicine